

03-21-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RE To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): |2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Toshiba America Electronic Components Kenji Iwamura Internal Address: Ste. 400 Execution Date(s) 3/7/2005 Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxedsymbol{oxed}}$ Yes $oxed{\mathbf{X}}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger City: <u>Irvine</u> Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA Government Interest Assignment 92612 Country: USA Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): $\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 03/11/2005 HTECKLU1 00000020 11074808 01 FC:802 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Mark L. Berrier 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Building 2, Suite 300 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S. None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8229 State: Texas Zip: 78746 Expiration Date 10/07 b. Deposit Account Number _____

Authorized User Name

Email Address: mberrier@texastP.com 9. Signature:

City: Austin

Phone Number: 512-329-2655

Fax Number: 512-330-1710

		<u>'</u>		∠			
		•	Da	te			
Total number	of pages ir				ver	Γ	•

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Mark L. Berrier Name of Person Signing

PATENT

2/0/05

REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

	Name(s) of Inventor(s):	(1) K (2) (3) (4)	enji iwamura (5) (6) (7) (8)	
		each	ensideration of the good and valuable of the undersigned, the undersigned by does assign, transfer and set over to	agree(s) to assign, and
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)		
			TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC	COMPONENTS, INC.
(1 0)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)		
			California	N. Br 3/7/2005
11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of	
			8775 Tolede Wey. trvine, CA 92618-1811	19900 MacArthum Blue Ste 400 Irvine, CA92612
			(hereinafter designated as the Assigninght, title and interest in the invention	nee) the entire worldwide
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	•	Systems And Methods For Des Selectively Enabled Checkers 9UZU02700, for which the undersign an application for patent in the Unite all patent applications in foreign thereto or based thereon.	a, Attorney Docket ned has (have) executed ed States of America and
•	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execu	te all p	on 3-7-2005 apers necessary in connection with an	ny original. reissue.
divisio separi which Assign	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execunal and continuing United States and foreign agree assignments in connection with such application that is application as the execution of	te all poplications a suite all or cor and go	apers necessary in connection with arons for the above-identified invention as the Assignee may deem necessary of papers necessary in connection with a number of and to coing forward with such interference.	and also to execute or expedient. th any interference cooperate with the year which may be
divisio separi which Assign neces	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execunal and continuing United States and foreign agree assignments in connection with such application may be declared concerning this application nee in every way possible in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execusary in connection with claims or provisions of the idea agreements.	te all poplications a cute all or cor and go te all pthe inte	apers necessary in connection with arons for the above-identified invention as the Assignee may deem necessary of papers necessary in connection with a number of and to coing forward with such interference.	and also to execute or expedient. th any interference cooperate with the y act which may be Industrial Property
which Assign necessor sum of a vi- ail Le applichave)	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execunal and continuing United States and foreign agree assignments in connection with such application. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execunary be declared concerning this application are in every way possible in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execusary in connection with claims or provisions of the connection with claims or provisions.	te all poplications a suite all or corrand go te all p the Intermall a s) and see of the	apers necessary in connection with arons for the above-identified invention as the Assignee may deem necessary of papers necessary in connection with intimuation or division thereof and to obing forward with such interference. apers and documents and perform any emational Convention for Proteotion of infirmative acts which may be necessary of application or any division or division division or division divisio	and also to execute or expedient. The any interference cooperate with the execute
divisions separation which Assign necessor simm of a vidual Le application have) in controlles in the lines of the lines o	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute and and continuing United States and foreign agree assignments in connection with such application are in every way possible in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute an every way possible in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a side of the undersigned agree(s) to perform a side of the undersigned hereby authorize(states patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(states agreed to the said Assignee, as Assigner full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned hereby appoints the entire in the said Assignee and the entire interest herein assigned the united States assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	te all populations a suite all or corrand go te all pithe Intermall a so make of the signed, he persylich for role for role populations and the persylich for role populations and the per	apers necessary in connection with arrons for the above-identified invention as the Assignee may deem necessary of papers necessary in connection with timuation or division thereof and to obing forward with such interference. apers and documents and perform any emational Convention for Proteotion of diffirmative acts which may be necessary request(s) the Commissioner of Patential application or any division or division earlier interest, and hereby covenant and that he has (they have) not executions associated with Customer Numbers as secondation of this document.	and also to execute or expedient. The any interference cooperate with the sy act which may be so Industrial Property any to obtain a grant site to issue any and sions or continuing te that he has (they uted any agreement ser 42671 the power
divisions separation which Assign necessor simm of a vidual Le application have) in controlles in the lines of the lines o	1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute and and continuing United States and foreign agree assignments in connection with such application are in every way possible in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute an every way possible in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform a side of the undersigned agree(s) to perform a side of the undersigned hereby authorize(states patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(states agreed to the said Assignee, as Assigner full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned hereby appoints the entire in the said Assignee and the entire interest herein assigned the united States assignment any further identification of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	te all populations a suite all or corrand go te all pithe Intermall a so make of the signed, he persylich for role for role populations and the persylich for role populations and the per	apers necessary in connection with arrons for the above-identified invention as the Assignee may deem necessary (appers necessary in connection with attinuation or division thereof and to (appers and documents and perform any emational Convention for Protection of affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection of the entire interest, and hereby covenant and that he has (they have) not executions associated with Customer Numbers and be necessary or desirable in order	and also to execute or expedient. The any interference cooperate with the sy act which may be so Industrial Property any to obtain a grant site to issue any and sions or continuing te that he has (they uted any agreement ser 42671 the power

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016371 FRAME: 0240